## Supplement Number One (1) to Tribal Gaming Compact Between the Chickasaw Nation and the State of Oklahoma

- (1) This supplement is devised in accordance with the provisions of the Compact found at Part 3, paragraph 5.
- (2) This supplement shall serve as certification that the Chickasaw Nation elects to include in the Compact the games in use as contained on the list included as Attachment A to the supplement, certified by the gaming commissioner of the Chickasaw Nation as being in use on February 24, 2005, and made a part hereto.

Submitted on May 2, 2005

For the Chickasaw Nation:

Bill (moatubby)
Bill Anoatubby, Governor